OP \$290.00 2783950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yamasato, Fujiwara, Higa & Associates, Inc.		10/01/2018	Corporation: HAWAII

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquila, Inc.
Street Address:	8401 Washington Place NE
City:	Albuquerque
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87113
Entity Type:	Corporation: HAWAII

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2783950	KOLDLOK
Registration Number:	3332091	UPSITE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3373702	UPSITE
Registration Number:	3373703	UPSITE TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3392668	
Registration Number:	4331465	AISLELOK
Registration Number:	4752993	AISLELOK
Registration Number:	4231485	ACRYCELL
Registration Number:	4074976	ENERGYLOK
Registration Number:	4116119	KOLDLOK WAVE
Registration Number:	5417670	SWITCHFIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: abryce@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Fritz L. Schweitzer III

Address Line 1: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006665 FRAME: 0138

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	986 Bedford Street Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		06047-A0064A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRITZ L. SCHWEITZER III	
SIGNATURE:		/FRITZ L. SCHWEITZER III/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/07/2019	
Total Attachments: 1			

source=06047-A0064A Change of Name to Aquila, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006665 FRAME: 0139

10/01/201845077

www.BUSINESSREGISTRATIONS.COM

Nonrefundable Filing Fees: \$25.00

RECORDED: 06/07/2019

STATE OF HAWAII

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS Business Registration Division

335 Merchant Street Mailing Address: P.O. Box 40, Honolulu, Hawaii 96810 Phone No.(808) 586-2727

FILED 10/01/2018 07:35 AM **Business Registration Division** DEPT. OF COMMERCE AND **CONSUMER AFFAIRS** State of Hawaii

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO CHANGE CORPORATE NAME

(Section 414-286, Hawaii Revised Statutes)

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY IN BLACK INK

The undersigned, duly authorized officers of the corporation submitting these Articles of Amendment, certify as follows:

	The present name of the corporation is:								
66018 D1		YAMASATO, FUJIWARA, HIGA & ASSOCIATES, INC.							
	2.	The name of the corporation is changed to:							
		AQUILA, INC.							
	3.	The total number of shares outstanding is:							
		1004000							
	4.	The amendment to change the corporation name wa	as adopted on:	AUG 21, 2018					
			(Month, day, year)						
_	(C	Check one)							
10/01/201845077		at a meeting of the shareholders :							
<u> </u>			Total Number of	Number of Votes	Number of Votes				
20		Class/Series	Votes Entitled	Cast For	Cast Against				
2			to be Cast	Amendment	Amendment				
<u> </u>									
07:									
7		OR							
	v								
	<u> </u>	X by written consent which all of the shareholders signed.							
		The undersigned certifies under the penalties of Section 414-20. Hawaii Revised Statuses, that the undersigned							
		read the above statements, I/we are authorized to nrect.	nake this change, a	nd that the stateme	ents are true and				
		01 OCTOBER 2							
	Si	gned this ————————————————————————————————————							
		HIDV DECKES TALGOTT DDECIDENT		II IDV DEOVE	. TAL COTT				
		JUDY BECKES TALCOTT, PRESIDENT		JUDY BECKES	STALCOTT				
	_	(Type/Print Name & Title)		(Signature o	of Officer)				



